## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wei WANG	03/26/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	1400 Washington Avenue
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12222

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529403

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: ako@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2835.110A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin P. Radigan

Total Attachments: 2

source=0794110AWO\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0794110AWO\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023899 FRAME: 0548 \$40.00 125294

501085489

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Wei Wang, a citizen of Canada, residing at 94F Kennsington Court, Guilderland, New York 12084; have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Three-Dimensional Architecture for Integration of CMOS Circuits and Nano-Material in Hybrid Digital Circuits, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent application is being filed, and which claims priority from United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/920,619, filed March 29, 2007; and

WHEREAS, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, having offices at 1400 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12222, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Wei Wang, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all re-examinations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I and my heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand and seal this $26$ day	of March,
2008.		A)	
		Wei WANG	
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF ALBANY	)		

On this day of March 2008, before me personally came Wei WANG, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Erin St Lawrence
Notary Public - State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
Commission Expires 4-11-2009

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/04/2010